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PART II. 

Turkish Constituencies. 
Nicosia 

Kyrenia 
>> 

Larnaca 
>) 

Famagusta 

Limassol 

Paphos 

By His Excellency's Command, 

A. F. J. REDDAWAY, 

Administrative Secretary* 

No, 616. T H E REGISTRATION OF ELECTORS LAW, 1959. 

ORDER MADE UNDER SECTION 2 (3). 

In exercise of the powers vested in him by sub-section (3) of section 2 
of the Registration of Electors Law, 1959, as amended by section 4 of the 
Registration of Electors (Additional Registrations) Law, 1959, His Excellency 
the Governor has been pleased to order as follows :■— 

ι. This Order may be cited as the Registration of Electors (Individual 
Options : Additional Registrations) Order, 1959, and shall be read and 
construed as one with the Registration of Electors (Individual Options) 
Order, 1959. 

2. The persons whose names and particulars are set out in the Schedule 
hereto, having declared in writing to the Governor, under the provisions 
of sub-section (3) of section 2 of the Registration of Electors Law, 1959, 
that they fulfil each of the requirements (i) to (iii) specified in the said 
sub-section (3) of section 2, and the other requirements of sub-section (2) 
of section 4 of the said Law, and that they desire to be registered in a Greek 
Register of Electors, the Governor, being satisfied of all matters contained 
in such declarations, has been pleased to declare, and it is hereby declared, 
that such persons shall be registered in a Greek Register of Electors. 

Turkish Assistant 
Registrars of Electors. 
Umit Assim Ozdil 
Hassan Behjet Tahsin 
Mehmet Reshat. -
Erol Bayram 
Fahri Mehmet Salih 
Ali Madjit 
Shehap Shemi . . 
Moustafa Torgut 
Salich Osman . . 
Hussein Behich 
Feridun Kilinch 
Mehmet Shaban Ege 
Gunay Salih 
Nedjmi Moustafa 
Hussein Ahmet 
Hassan Halil 
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SCHEDULE. 
{Clause 2.) 

GREEK REGISTER. 
Identity 

Card. 
286806 

285051 

283612 

286909 

277495 

212128 
305i42 

177311 

170352 

281656 
212790 
212085 
029885 
182434 
087471 
125036 
077042 
256060 
271020 
004717 
003489 
000158 
029927 

101109 

115322 

13531° 
332065 
332123 
334090 

■v':r 343007 ; 

374102 

395802 
389675 

Full Name. 
Thelma Sassen 

Lilie Sassen 

Ramie Sassen 

Iris Sassen 

Raymond Macariou 

Kathleen Lilla Williamson 
Abraham Sossoon 

Margaretta Tryfon 

Margarita Kitromilidou 

Harry William Wood 
Elizabeth Andrew 
Edith L. Hadjipavlou 
Irene Zimbler 
Doreen Betty Stephanides 
Marjory Julia Agrotis 
Gustav Zimbler 
Zoe Michael Efthyvoulou 
Annie Berry Thoupos 
William Bottomley 
Max Stern 
Bona Stern  .    · . . 

Maine G. Vondiziano 
Jean Alison Eliades 

Samuel Ephraim Plant 

Esme Annette Kounnas 

Erini Nicolas D. Fili 
Cecilia Hadji Soteriou 
Nanette Anastassiou 
Ethel N . G. Phialas 

Marie Chr. Papadopoulou 

Eileen Audrey Vassiliades 

Maurice George Greenwood ..' 
Leslie Victor Marah 

Address. 
16, Venizelou Str. Ayios 

Dhometios, Nicosia. 
16, Venizelou Str. Ayios 

Dhometios, Nicosia. 
16, Venizelou Str. Ayios 

Dhometios, Nicosia. 
16, Venizelou Str. Ayios 

Dhometios, Nicosia. 
. . 12, Ay. Andreas Str. Palou

riotissa, Nicosia. 
. . 32, Homer Avenue, Nicosia. 

16, Venizelou Str., Ayios 
Dhometios, Nicosia. 

. . 3 Aegalus Str. Palouriotissa, 
Nicosia. 

. . 22, Stassinou Avenue, Ni

cosia. 
. . 9, Aetoles Str., Nicosia. 

15, Averoff Str., Nicosia. 
. . 2, Parthenon Str., Nicosia. 

3 Museum Avenue, Nicosia. 
. . 6, Castellorizo Str., Nicosia. 
. . 48, Tennyson Str., Nicosia. 
. . 3, Museum Str., Nicosia. 

10, Larnaca Road, Nicosia. 
. . 5, Shakespeare Str., Nicosia. 

17, St. George Str., Larnaca. 
1, Aristotelous Str., Larnaca. 

. .'·■;· ifAristotelous Str.,Larnaca. 
. . 3, Kallithea Str., Larnaca. 
. . . 8, Pnytagoras Str.. Fama* 

gusta. 
. . Flat 1, Saint Trinity Str., 

Famagusta. 
. . 10, Edisson Str., Fama

gusta. 
. . Kalopsida. ■ ,; 
. . 11, Miaoulis Str., Varosha,; 
. . 20, Criton Str., Famagusta.: 

194, Hesperides Str., Fama
gusta. ^ ; 

. . : 4; Arethusa Str., Fanla
■ ■'' gusta. "'■■:-:' :"■>;: ;·;ν:.θ; 
. . 18 Vasileos Onesilou Stij»1 

Limassol. , 
. . Nicosia Str., Limassol. . ; , v ; 
. . Yermasoyia Bridge,,/,Xi£; 

s rriassol./ · : ■'.;[,{"'',, '',']: lu 

Dated this 29th day of December, 1959. ν ''·'[:^^'^':'^] 

B)r His Excellency's iGommandp;wa|i 

'-"■"·■ AdmiimtrativeS^cr^tdry^ 


